March 2021 “Line by Line” Exhibit
Juried by Jordann King
March 11 —April 4, 2021

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Rashad Muhammad Symbiosis

Honorable Mentions

Rob Baker Snowy Woods by the Lake
Kathleen Best-Gillmann Brooding Sky
Amy Browning-Dill Ripe Earth
Sally Davies Hope (Thank you, Stacey Abrams)
Avis Fleming Female Figures
Karen Thuermer Monday Blues
Alex Tolstoy Many Snowdrops

Artists Entered: 163 | Artists Accepted: 95

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0027

0057

0080

0042

0065

0077

0077

0011

0081

0039

0024

0025

0041

0032

0015

0078

0082

0056

0041

0004

0013

0074

ABIZAID, N.

ADAMS, Y.

ASHLEY, H.

BAITH, K.

BAKER, R.

BARBIERI, A.

BARROWS CASTILLO, J.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEST GILLMANN, K.

BOCHES, J.

BROWNING-DILL, A.

BRUNINI, N.

CALAI, M.

CAPESTANY, C.

COLBROTH, R.

CRAMER, D.

CYBYK, A.

D'CRUZ, S.

DANIELS CERMAK, L.

DAVIES, S.

DAY, P.

DECESARE, D.

BETWEEN THE LINES

THE TEMPTATION OF THE LINES

DELICIOUS AND MAGIC!

BLUE WITH LEMON

SNOWY WOODS BY THE LAKE

DYING DAY

CULTURA 3

HOMESTEAD

BROODING SKY

WINTER GOLDFINCH

THE RIPE EARTH

EGGS

INCONTRI

HOPE

ROAD OF DREAMS

EASTER LILIES 2020

SEEK THOSE WHO FAN YOUR FLAMES

IN THE MEADOW

MOONDUST

HOPE (THANK YOU, STACEY ABRAMS)

RHYTHM IN HIS FEET

BLADES OF GRASS

SCULPTURE STONEWARE

PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA CELLUCLAY,

POLYMER CLAY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY FINE ART PRINT

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY ON MUSEUM

BARYTA PAPER

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC ON DURA-LAR

ON CLEAR BOX

WATERCOLOR ON FUSED GLASS

WATERCOLOR WITH GOLD

PIGMENT

ACRYLIC ON GALLERY-
WRAPPED DEEP CANVAS

PRINTMAKING

MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER

$280

$400

$200

$300

$750

$1400

$300

$295

$395

$250

$800

$350

$175

$400

$475

$500

$150

$225

$275

$6000

$450

$1850


arian
Cross-Out


0033

0025

0030

0040

0060

0027

0016

0061

0021

0003

0075

0057

0002

0013

0028

0058

0059

0003

0010

0029

0071

0073

DUNN, B.

DUNN, D.

EBBOLE, G.

ERDMAN, L.

FLEMING, A.

FREY, S.

FRIEDMAN, W.

GAIARIN, M.

GETTER, A.

GOODRUM, H.

GRAY, J.

GREENE, J.

GROSSMAN, G.

HAN, J.

HARGREAVES, P.

HASSIG, L.

HAYDEN, B.

HESS, C.

HOROWITZ, D.

JESZENSZKY, A.

KEANE, N.

KIM, H.

IF I SHOULD DIE

ROAN MOUNTAIN, AUTUMN

MAGNOLIA TRIPTYCH

REQUIEM FOR A FRIEND

FEMALE FIGURES

BLUE

POPPIES

ACROSS THE VALLEY

TODAY YOU ARE YOU

ROAD NOT TAKEN - ROBERT FROST

PUMPKIN, PUMPKIN

THE NEGRO MOTHER

MAKE A WISH

WESTMINSTER BRIDGE

DAIRYLAND

METAMORPHOSIS NO. 1 WITH POEM

8¢ EINSTEIN

DUNE GRASS IN AUGUST

BLUE MOUNTAINS

THOU ANOINTEST MY HEAD WITH OIL

ACCIDENTS

MY SELF

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR PAINTED ON

YUPO PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY

PRINTMAKING DRYPOINT

PRINTMAKING WATERCOLORED

LITHOGRAPH
ACRYLIC
PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
INKJET PRINT
OIL

ACRYLIC INK

OIL ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA PAINTING AND

COLLAGE

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR ON 140#

ARCHES COLD

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
PIGMENT PRINT

DRAWING PENCIL ON

PAPER

OIL ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY DIRECT PRINT
ON FOREX

$250

$450

$375

$175

$200

$600

$200

$1800

$250

$900

$450

$4000

$200

$325

$350

$250

$75

$475

$300

$300

$300

$800



*%

0026

0004

0031

0018

0068

0017

0035

0083

0011

0009

0063

0070

0058

0038

0048

0047

0005

0067

0002

0007

0040

0030

KIM, S.

KINNANE, M.

LACY, A

LANDERKIN, L.

LAPHAM, S.

LEE, J.

LOWERY, L.

MAHNKEN, D.

MANN, D.

MARDON, R

MATUSZEWSKI, 1.

MAZUMDAR, M.

MCGRATH, D.

MCGRATH, M.

MCINTYRE, 1.

MILLER, S.C.

MOHAMMED, M.

MOORE, R.

MORGAN, C.

MUHAMMAD, R.

NEDROW, C.

NEVILLE, A.

GROW LOVELY

LONGING FOR THE MOUNTAINS OF MY YOUTH

TRANQUILITY

GERBER DAISY

PLAYLAND #2

HE JOURNEY

DON'T FORGET

DARK, DARK WAS THE DAY

TAMING ADAM

BIRCH FOREST

FOLLOW THE LIGHT

WARM BLUE

WINTER DUSK (GAZING BALL)

CABBAGES AND KINGS I

TOO STILL

FRACTURED FIELDS

TRAVELER

MELODIOUS WOODS

GOING HOME ON THE YELLOW LINE

SYMBIOSIS

WHAT'S GOIN' ON?

GRAND CANAL SUNSET

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

WATERCOLOR INK AND WASH

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

FIBER COMMERCIAL
AND HAND-DYED

PHOTOGRAPHY

ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL

PASTEL

PRINTMAKING REDUCTION

RELIEF PRINT -

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

OIL ON LINEN

WATERCOLOR AND INK

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC AND CHARCOAL

OIL

DRAWING

MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL

PHOTOGRAPH

WATERCOLOR

$300

$500

$200

$175

$8000

$500

$800

$600

$200

$425

$425

$540

$415

$1200

$340

$1000

$720

$1200

$300

$350

$195

$325



0072

0074

0085

0036

0055

0052

0050

0046

0064

0049

0066

0020

0006

0037

0056

0024

0069

0072

0073

0010

0022

0065

NIELD, C.

NOWAK, B.

PAPKE, A.

PATRICK, N.

PODESTA, 1.

RABINOVITZ, M.

RADENOVIC, A.

RIASATI, R.

RIFAT

SAUNDERS, J.

SEFTON, S.

SMITH, J.

SMITH, L.

SPELLMAN, G.

STALUN, C.

STERN, P.

THOMAS, J.

THUERMER, K.

TISARA, N.

TOLSTOY, A.

TOOLEY, J.

UCHELLO, P.

SISTERS

STRUGGLE & BALANCE

STARRY EYED CATS

SHEEP IN THE SNOW

UNZIPPING THE SKY

I DWELL IN POSSIBILITY

LECHA DODI 8

LISTEN TO THE HEART BEAT

MANIFESTATION

I GET A KICK OUT OF YOU

THE POETRY OF TREES

TYGER 6

COLORADO HIGH

A CUP OF PINK

SUNFLOWERS

RUTH

TOGETHER

MONDAY BLUES

FREE SPIRIT

MANY SNOWDROPS

COLD STREAM ROAD

ANEMONES

ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE

PRINTMAKING

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL

WATERCOLOR ARCHES 140LB

HOT PRESS

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA ARTIST BOOK

WATERCOLOR INK AND GOUACE

WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE

COLLAGE MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

PHOTOGRAPHY

SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA

WATERCOLOR ON PAPER

OIL

MOSAIC UNGLAZED TILE

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY- ARCHIVAL

OIL ON CANVAS

$3000

$250

$165

$252

$300

$450

$716

$395

$500

$500

$145

$1400

$325

$200

$200

$1500

$200

$325

$1074

$500

$295

$600



0067

0068

0059

0008

0012

0063

0079

ULRICH, P.

VATANKA, H.

WALLACE, A.

WEST, C

WETHINGTON, H.

YOU, S.

ZANNI, G.

STORM CLOUDS

IT IS THAT DREAM

LIQUID MOVEMENT

THERE'S A THREAD YOU FOLLOW

FAMILY

COMING OF LIGHT

BLOWING IN THE WIND

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON PAPER

OIL

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC ON CANAVS

$800

$300

$900

$2500

$300

$2500

$225



	March Title Page
	March program



