

## March 2021 "Line by Line" Exhibit

Juried by Jordann King March 11 –April 4, 2021

## The Art League Award for Best in Show

Rashad Muhammad Symbiosis

## **Honorable Mentions**

Rob Baker Snowy Woods by the Lake
Kathleen Best-Gillmann Brooding Sky
Amy Browning-Dill Ripe Earth
Sally Davies Hope (Thank you, Stacey Abrams)
Avis Fleming Female Figures
Karen Thuermer Monday Blues
Alex Tolstoy Many Snowdrops

Artists Entered: 163 | Artists Accepted: 95

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

<sup>\*</sup>The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

0027	ABIZAID, N.	BETWEEN THE LINES	SCULPTURE STONEWARE	\$280
0057	ADAMS, Y.	THE TEMPTATION OF THE LINES	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$400
0080	ASHLEY, H.	DELICIOUS AND MAGIC!	MIXED MEDIA CELLUCLAY, POLYMER CLAY	\$200
0042	BAITH, K.	BLUE WITH LEMON	OIL	\$300
* 0065	BAKER, R.	SNOWY WOODS BY THE LAKE	PHOTOGRAPHY FINE ART PRINT	\$750
0077	BARBIERI, A.	DYING DAY	ACRYLIC	\$1400
0077	BARROWS CASTILLO, J.	CULTURA 3	ACRYLIC OIL	\$300
0011	BERNSTEIN, C.	HOMESTEAD	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$295
* 0081	BEST GILLMANN, K.	BROODING SKY	PASTEL	\$395
0039	BOCHES, J.	WINTER GOLDFINCH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
* 0024	BROWNING-DILL, A.	THE RIPE EARTH	WATERCOLOR	\$800
0025	BRUNINI, N.	EGGS	WATERCOLOR	\$350
0041	CALAI, M.	INCONTRI	PHOTOGRAPHY ON MUSEUM BARYTA PAPER	\$175
0032	CAPESTANY, C.	HOPE	WATERCOLOR	\$400
0015	COLBROTH, R.	ROAD OF DREAMS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475
0078	CRAMER, D.	EASTER LILIES 2020	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$500
0082	СҮВҮК, А.	SEEK THOSE WHO FAN YOUR FLAMES	ACRYLIC ON DURA-LAR ON CLEAR BOX	\$150
0056	D'CRUZ, S.	IN THE MEADOW	WATERCOLOR ON FUSED GLASS	\$225
0041	DANIELS CERMAK, L.	MOONDUST	WATERCOLOR WITH GOLD PIGMENT	\$275
0004	DAVIES, S.	HOPE (THANK YOU, STACEY ABRAMS)	ACRYLIC ON GALLERY- WRAPPED DEEP CANVAS	\$6000
0013	DAY, P.	RHYTHM IN HIS FEET	PRINTMAKING	\$450

0033 DUNN, B.	IF I SHOULD DIE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0025 DUNN, D.	ROAN MOUNTAIN, AUTUMN	WATERCOLOR PAINTED ON YUPO PAPER	\$450
0030 EBBOLE, G.	MAGNOLIA TRIPTYCH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$375
0040 ERDMAN, L.	REQUIEM FOR A FRIEND	PRINTMAKING DRYPOINT	\$175
* 0060 FLEMING, A.	FEMALE FIGURES	PRINTMAKING WATERCOLORED LITHOGRAPH	\$200
0027 FREY, S.	BLUE	ACRYLIC	\$600
0016 FRIEDMAN, W.	POPPIES	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL INKJET PRINT	\$200
0061 GAIARIN, M.	ACROSS THE VALLEY	OIL	\$1800
0021 GETTER, A.	TODAY YOU ARE YOU	ACRYLIC INK	\$250
0003 GOODRUM, H.	ROAD NOT TAKEN - ROBERT FROST	OIL ON CANVAS	\$900
0075 GRAY, J.	PUMPKIN, PUMPKIN	WATERCOLOR	\$450
0057 GREENE, J.	THE NEGRO MOTHER	MIXED MEDIA PAINTING AND COLLAGE	\$4000
0002 GROSSMAN, G.	MAKE A WISH	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
0013 HAN, J.	WESTMINSTER BRIDGE	WATERCOLOR	\$325
0028 HARGREAVES, P.	DAIRYLAND	WATERCOLOR ON 140# ARCHES COLD	\$350
0058 HASSIG, L.	METAMORPHOSIS NO. 1 WITH POEM	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PIGMENT PRINT	\$250
0059 HAYDEN, B.	8¢ EINSTEIN	DRAWING PENCIL ON PAPER	\$75
0003 HESS, C.	DUNE GRASS IN AUGUST	OIL ON CANVAS	\$475
0010 HOROWITZ, D.	BLUE MOUNTAINS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$300
0029 JESZENSZKY, A.	THOU ANOINTEST MY HEAD WITH OIL	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0071 KEANE, N.	ACCIDENTS	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$300
0073 KIM, H.	MY SELF	PHOTOGRAPHY DIRECT PRINT ON FOREX	\$800

0026	KIM, S.	GROW LOVELY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0004	KINNANE, M.	LONGING FOR THE MOUNTAINS OF MY YOUTH	OIL	\$500
0031	LACY, A.	TRANQUILITY	WATERCOLOR INK AND WASH	\$200
0018	LANDERKIN, L.	GERBER DAISY	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$175
0068	LAPHAM, S.	PLAYLAND #2	FIBER COMMERCIAL AND HAND-DYED	\$8000
0017	LEE, J.	HE JOURNEY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500
0035	LOWERY, L.	DON'T FORGET	ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL	\$800
0083	MAHNKEN, D.	DARK, DARK WAS THE DAY	PASTEL	\$600
0011	MANN, D.	TAMING ADAM	PRINTMAKING REDUCTION RELIEF PRINT -	\$200
0009	MARDON, R.	BIRCH FOREST	ACRYLIC	\$425
0063	MATUSZEWSKI, I.	FOLLOW THE LIGHT	ACRYLIC	\$425
0070	MAZUMDAR, M.	WARM BLUE	OIL ON LINEN	\$540
0058	MCGRATH, D.	WINTER DUSK (GAZING BALL)	WATERCOLOR AND INK	\$415
0038	MCGRATH, M.	CABBAGES AND KINGS I	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1200
0048	MCINTYRE, J.	TOO STILL	WATERCOLOR	\$340
0047	MILLER, S.C.	FRACTURED FIELDS	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1000
0005	MOHAMMED, M.	TRAVELER	ACRYLIC AND CHARCOAL	\$720
0067	MOORE, R.	MELODIOUS WOODS	OIL	\$1200
0002	MORGAN, C.	GOING HOME ON THE YELLOW LINE	DRAWING	\$300
** 0007	MUHAMMAD, R.	SYMBIOSIS	MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER	\$350
0040	NEDROW, C.	WHAT'S GOIN' ON?	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPH	\$195
0030	NEVILLE, A.	GRAND CANAL SUNSET	WATERCOLOR	\$325

0072 NIELD, C.	SISTERS	ACRYLIC	\$3000
0074 NOWAK, B.	STRUGGLE & BALANCE	SCULPTURE	\$250
0085 PAPKE, A.	STARRY EYED CATS	PRINTMAKING	\$165
0036 PATRICK, N.	SHEEP IN THE SNOW	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$252
0055 PODESTA, J.	UNZIPPING THE SKY	PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL	\$300
0052 RABINOVITZ, M.	I DWELL IN POSSIBILITY	WATERCOLOR ARCHES 140LB HOT PRESS	\$450
0050 RADENOVIC, A.	LECHA DODI 8	ACRYLIC	\$716
0046 RIASATI, R.	LISTEN TO THE HEART BEAT	MIXED MEDIA ARTIST BOOK	\$395
0064 RIFAT	MANIFESTATION	WATERCOLOR INK AND GOUACE	\$500
0049 SAUNDERS, J.	I GET A KICK OUT OF YOU	WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE	\$500
0066 SEFTON, S.	THE POETRY OF TREES	COLLAGE MIXED MEDIA	\$145
0020 SMITH, J.	TYGER 6	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1400
0006 SMITH, L.	COLORADO HIGH	DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY	\$325
0037 SPELLMAN, G.	A CUP OF PINK	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL	\$200
0056 STALUN, C.	SUNFLOWERS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0024 STERN, P.	RUTH	SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA	\$1500
0069 THOMAS, J.	TOGETHER	WATERCOLOR ON PAPER	\$200
* 0072 THUERMER, K.	MONDAY BLUES	OIL	\$325
0073 TISARA, N.	FREE SPIRIT	MOSAIC UNGLAZED TILE	\$1074
0010 TOLSTOY, A.	MANY SNOWDROPS	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0022 TOOLEY, J.	COLD STREAM ROAD	PHOTOGRAPHY- ARCHIVAL	\$295
0065 UCHELLO, P.	ANEMONES	OIL ON CANVAS	\$600

0067 ULRICH, P.	STORM CLOUDS	WATERCOLOR	\$800
0068 VATANKA, H.	IT IS THAT DREAM	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$300
0059 WALLACE, A.	LIQUID MOVEMENT	OIL	\$900
0008 WEST, C	THERE'S A THREAD YOU FOLLOW	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$2500
0012 WETHINGTON, H.	FAMILY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0063 YOU, S.	COMING OF LIGHT	OIL ON CANVAS	\$2500
0079 ZANNI, G.	BLOWING IN THE WIND	ACRYLIC ON CANAVS	\$225